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WISCONSIN

Membership Status

Incident Report: June 2025

Incident

Number Date & Time

25-105

25-106
25-107
25-108

25-109

Last Unit
Cleared

6/1/2025 13:26 14:48

6/2/2025 8:45 09:55
6/4/2025 23:20 23:45
6/5/2025 20:53 23:45

6/7/2025 13:10 13:35

Columbus Fire Department
June 2025 Columbus City Council Report

Address

Total Active Members: | 33
Probationary Members: | 3
Non-Probationary Members: | 30
Total Positions Allowed: | 40
City / Rural Location
138 Sunset Road City Columbus
138 Sunset Road City Columbus
252 West James Street City Columbus
N696 Schaffer Road Rural Columbus
Village of
Rural Waunakee

6965 | Highway

Incident Type Total # FF

Carbon monoxide detector
activation, no CO 6

Alarm system activation, no fire -

unintentional 1
Medical assist, assist EMS crew 6
Medical assist, assist EMS crew 5
Dispatched and cancelled en route 6



25-110

25-111
25-112
25-113

25-114

25-115
25-116

25-117
25-118

25-119

25-120

25-121

25-122

25-123
25-124

25-125
25-126

25-127

25-128

6/7/2025 13:45 15:41

6/13/2025 21:15 22:20
6/14/2025 17:34 18:55
6/14/2025 20:46 23:45

6/16/2025 18:32 19:09

6/17/2025 10:31 11:19
6/17/2025 11:21 12:00

6/17/2025 13:33 14:10
6/18/2025 18:36 18:45

6/19/2025 18:30 20:13

6/19/2025 21:00 22:15

6/22/2025 13:33 14:02

6/23/2025 18:19 20:00

6/23/2025 18:36 19:00
6/24/2025 20:04 21:25

6/25/2025 13:56 14:50
6/26/2025 8:51 10:14

6/26/2025 13:40 14:23

6/27/2025 11:36 12:00

116MM 151 State Highway

South 151 Highway and 1/8 mile North
of exit 115

204 Dix Street
204 Dix Street

138 Sunset Road

1515 Park Avenue
620 Meadow Lane

100 Continental Drive

N2232 Duborg Road
550 South Birdsey Street and West

Fountain Street and Richmond Street
477 West Madison Street

110 Stuart Street

Waterloo Street and Intersection of

Waterloo and E. James

261 East School Street

753 Waterloo Street

595 West Avalon Road

550 River Road

110 Stuart Street

1515 Park Avenue

Rural

Rural
City
City

City

City
City

City

Rural

City

Mutual Aid -
City

City

City

City
City

City
City

City

Clty

Columbus

Columbus
Columbus

Columbus

Columbus

Columbus

Columbus

Columbus

Columbus

Columbus

City of
Waterloo

City of
Columbus

City of
Columbus

Columbus

Columbus

Columbus

Columbus

Columbus

City of
Columbus

Motor vehicle accident with injuries
Motor vehicle accident with no
injuries.

Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

Smoke detector activation, no fire -
unintentional

Removal of victim(s) from stalled
elevator

Medical assist, assist EMS crew

Sprinkler activation, no fire -
unintentional

Dispatched and cancelled en route

Carbon monoxide detector
activation, no CO

Building fire- within a structure- no
structure involved

Alarm system activation, no fire -
unintentional

Severe weather or natural disaster,
other

Severe weather or natural disaster,
other

Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

CO detector activation due to
malfunction

Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

Alarm system sounded due to
malfunction

Alarm system activation, no fire -
unintentional

12

11

10

12



City of

25-129 6/27/2025 16:31 16:45 152 South Ludington Street City Columbus
159 East James Street and N. Water City of
25-130 6/29/2025 16:45 17:00 Street City Columbus
25-131 6/30/2025 20:43 21:10 639 Farnham Street City Columbus
Incident Running Totals Through June 2025
Incident Count
June 2025 Total: 27
All 2025 through June 131
All 2024 through June 134
Training Report: June 2025
Date Training Activity Location
6/3/2025 Driver Training Columbus Fire Department
6/5/2025 EOC Meeting Columbus Fire Department
6/9/2025 Monthly Officer Meeting Columbus Fire Department
6/10/2025 Monthly Department Meeting Columbus Fire Department
6/10/2025 Monthly Maintenance/Cleanup Night Columbus Fire Department
6/12/2025 Special Meeting with Alliant Rio High School
6/16/2025 Lexipol Training Online
6/17/2025 Dirill: Vita Plus Tour and Training Vita Plus
6/19/2025 Drone Training Bank Parking Lot

Lock-in (if lock out , use 511)

Public service assistance, other

Accident, potential accident, other

Attendance
14
2
9
21
22

19

12



6/20/2025 Driver Training

6/24/2025 Meeting about Radio Communication
6/24/2025 Drill: Church Tours

6/25/2025 Case Studies about Threats

Chief Hazeltine’s Comments

Sincerely,

Scott Hazeltine
Columbus Fire Chief

Columbus
Dodge County Sheriff's Office
City of Columbus

Monona Grove High School

20



