

Columbus Fire Department June 2025 Columbus City Council Report

Membership Status

Total Active Members:	33
Probationary Members:	3
Non-Probationary Members:	30
Total Positions Allowed:	40

Incident Report: June 2025

Incident Number	Date & Time	Last Unit Cleared	Address	City / Rural	Location	Incident Type	Total # FF
25-105	6/1/2025 13:26	14:48	138 Sunset Road	City	Columbus	Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO	6
25-106	6/2/2025 8:45	09:55	138 Sunset Road	City	Columbus	Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional	1
25-107	6/4/2025 23:20	23:45	252 West James Street	City	Columbus	Medical assist, assist EMS crew	6
25-108	6/5/2025 20:53	23:45	N696 Schaffer Road	Rural	Columbus	Medical assist, assist EMS crew	5
25-109	6/7/2025 13:10	13:35	6965 I Highway	Rural	Village of Waunakee	Dispatched and cancelled en route	6

25-110	6/7/2025 13:45	15:41	116MM 151 State Highway	Rural	Columbus	Motor vehicle accident with injuries	9
25-111	6/13/2025 21:15	22:20	South 151 Highway and 1/8 mile North of exit 115	Rural	Columbus	Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.	8
25-112	6/14/2025 17:34	18:55	204 Dix Street	City	Columbus	Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	6
25-113	6/14/2025 20:46	23:45	204 Dix Street	City	Columbus	Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	5
25-114	6/16/2025 18:32	19:09	138 Sunset Road	City	Columbus	Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional	9
25-115	6/17/2025 10:31	11:19	1515 Park Avenue	City	Columbus	Removal of victim(s) from stalled elevator	7
25-116	6/17/2025 11:21	12:00	620 Meadow Lane	City	Columbus	Medical assist, assist EMS crew	9
25-117	6/17/2025 13:33	14:10	100 Continental Drive	City	Columbus	Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional	5
25-118	6/18/2025 18:36	18:45	N2232 Duborg Road	Rural	Columbus	Dispatched and cancelled en route	9
25-119	6/19/2025 18:30	20:13	550 South Birdsey Street and West Fountain Street and Richmond Street	City	Columbus	Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO	12
25-120	6/19/2025 21:00	22:15	477 West Madison Street	Mutual Aid - City	City of Waterloo	Building fire- within a structure- no structure involved	11
25-121	6/22/2025 13:33	14:02	110 Stuart Street	City	City of Columbus	Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional	10
25-122	6/23/2025 18:19	20:00	Waterloo Street and Intersection of Waterloo and E. James	City	City of Columbus	Severe weather or natural disaster, other	12
25-123	6/23/2025 18:36	19:00	261 East School Street	City	Columbus	Severe weather or natural disaster, other	1
25-124	6/24/2025 20:04	21:25	753 Waterloo Street	City	Columbus	Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	7
25-125	6/25/2025 13:56	14:50	595 West Avalon Road	City	Columbus	CO detector activation due to malfunction	3
25-126	6/26/2025 8:51	10:14	550 River Road	City	Columbus	Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	7
25-127	6/26/2025 13:40	14:23	110 Stuart Street	City	Columbus	Alarm system sounded due to malfunction	5
25-128	6/27/2025 11:36	12:00	1515 Park Avenue	Clty	City of Columbus	Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional	1
				-	-		

25-129	6/27/2025 16:31	16:45	152 South Ludington Street	City	City of Columbus	Lock-in (if lock out , use 511)	5
25-130	6/29/2025 16:45	17:00	159 East James Street and N. Water Street	City	City of Columbus	Public service assistance, other	3
25-131	6/30/2025 20:43	21:10	639 Farnham Street	City	Columbus	Accident, potential accident, other	12

Incident Running Totals Through June 2025

	Incident Count
June 2025 Total:	27
All 2025 through June	131
All 2024 through June	134

Training Report: June 2025

Date	Training Activity	Location	Attendance
6/3/2025	Driver Training	Columbus Fire Department	14
6/5/2025	EOC Meeting	Columbus Fire Department	2
6/9/2025	Monthly Officer Meeting	Columbus Fire Department	9
6/10/2025	Monthly Department Meeting	Columbus Fire Department	21
6/10/2025	Monthly Maintenance/Cleanup Night	Columbus Fire Department	22
6/12/2025	Special Meeting with Alliant	Rio High School	1
6/16/2025	Lexipol Training	Online	1
6/17/2025	Drill: Vita Plus Tour and Training	Vita Plus	19
6/19/2025	Drone Training	Bank Parking Lot	7

6/20/2025	Driver Training	Columbus	2
6/24/2025	Meeting about Radio Communication	Dodge County Sheriff's Office	0
6/24/2025	Drill: Church Tours	City of Columbus	20
6/25/2025	Case Studies about Threats	Monona Grove High School	1

Chief Hazeltine's Comments

•

Sincerely,

Scott Hazeltine

Columbus Fire Chief